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~ Attorney-at-Law

27 East Ocean Blvd.

Stuart, Florida 34994 Cell 272-S2590777
Tel. No.: 772-781-8119 .
Fax. No.: 772-872-5286

January 15, 2011

City of Port Saint Lucie Clerk

Planning and Zoning Board -
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.

Port Saint Lucie, Florida 34984

Re: Richard Scherer, LLC Variance
Dear Mr./Madam City Clerk and Zoning Board Members:

Please be advised that I represent Mr. Scherer in his variance action. Let this letter act as
our Appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals regarding the Zoning Board’s Denial of our
Variance Petition which was heard before the Planing and Zoning Board on January 4,
2011.

The information of the variance matter is as follows:
P10-155 RICHARD SCHERER, LLC-VARIANCE
Location: 1517 SW Edinburg Drive, Port St. Lucie, FL.
i Legal Description: Lot 16, Block 2192, Port Saint Lucie Section 33. A request to
! grant a variance of 6.15 feet to allow a side setback of 3.85 feet for an existing house.

Sincerely
e

Derek M. Al’OllOff, /

DMA/dea




CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

® © e © ® ® e © © © @ © ® o e (] & @ L]

ACITY FOR ALL AGES

January 25, 2011
CERTIFIED MAIL

Derek M. Aronoff, Esqg.
27 East Ocean Blvd.
Stuart, FL 34994

Dear Mr. Aronoff,

RE: ZONING APPEAL 11-2, Appeal the decision of the Planning &
Zoning Board of January 4, 2011, to deny granting a variance
request for Richard Scherer, LLC to Section 158.073(H) (2) of the
City’s Code for a variance of 6.15 feet to allow a side setback of
3.85 feet for an existing house to conform to code, P10-155.

Please consider this notice of Public Hearing before the City-
1 . Council serving as Board of Zoning Appeals to be held on Tuesday,

3 ' February 22, 2011, at 1:30 p.m. or as closely thereafter as

business permits, at the Port. St. Lucie Council Chambers, 121 SW
Port St. Lucie Boulevard, Port St. Lucie, Florida.

Any back-up material you wish to have put into the meeting packet
: should be in the City Clerk’s office by 12:00 noon on Wednesday,
1 . February 16, 2011. ' ‘

If you should have any questions, piease do not hesitate to contact
me at 871-5157.

Sincerely,

e

Karen A. Phillips, CMC
City Clerk

cc: Daniel Holbrook, Director Planning & Zoning
Pam E. Hakim, Assistant City Attorney

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Bivd. « Port St. Lucie, FL 34984-5089 < 772/871-5157 » Fax 772/344-4094 = TDD # 772/873-6340




ITEM 7A

City of Port St. Lucie

Planning and Zoning Department Memorandum

TO: - PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD - MEETING OF JANUARY 4, 2011

FROM. THRESIAMMA KURUVILLA, PLANNER 647}

RE: ~ VARIANCE APPLICATION (PROJECT NO. P10-155) -
RICHARD SCHERER, LLC.

DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2010

APPLICANT: Derek Aronoff, Esquire P.A. Authorization letter is attached.
OWNER: Richard Scherer, LLC
LOCATION: It is located at 1517 SW Edinburgh Drive, Port St. Lucie.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 16, Block 2192, Port St. Lucie Section 33. -

SIZE: 0.24 Acres (10,625 square feet)

EXISTING ZONING: RS-2 (Single Family Residential) -

EXISTING USE: Single family house.

REQUESTED VARIANCE: (1) Request to grant a variance of 6.15 feet to allow a side
setback of 3.85 feet for an existing house to conform to code. :

SURROUNDING USES: North = RS-2 (Single Family Residential), and drainage right-of-
way; East = RS-2 (Single Family Residential), and drainage right-of-way; South = RS-2
(Single Family Residential), and Edinburgh Drive; and West = RS-2 (Single Family
Residential), vacant lot. . _

IMPACTS AND FINDINGS

Evaluation of Variance Criteria (Section 158.295(C):

A) That special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure, or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures,
or buildings in the same zoning district.

a) Applicant response: The applicant says that there are no special circumstances for.

P10-155 Richard Scherer, LLC Variance Page 10f 4



ITEM 7TA
the variance. Home was built in 2006, as per form board survey, which was incorrect,
and was permitted by the City of Port St. Lucie Building Department. Please see
attached ‘Exhibit 1'. : - S

b) Staff evaluation: The staff found out from the Building Department's archives that the
house was permitted on 9/30/05. The attached Exhibit 4’ shows the permit from the -
Building Department. The As Built survey/form board survey (Exhibit 2) received in the
Building Department on 3/08/05 shows 10 feet side setback on one side and 15 feeton
the other side. The survey prepared by Abacus Land Surveyors, Inc. dated 4/27/10
(Exhibit ‘3") shows 4 side setback of 3.85 feet on west side and 21.15feeton eastside.
So in reality, on one side (west) the house encroaches into the setback by 6.15 feet. -
The As Built survey/form board survey was wrong. It appears to be a mistake by the
surveyor who prepared the form board survey. Staff feels that special circumstances 3
exist which are peculiar to the building involved. : o

B) That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from any action of the .
applicant s P o dlfd MR E e T

a) Applicant response: The applicant states that these conditions are not a resultfrom .
actions by him. The survey was incorrect. - . '

b) Staff evaluation: As per the zoning code section 158.073(H) (2), the required side
setback for-a residence is 10 feet, whereas the applicant’s existing house has only 3.85
feet, and hence the variance is 6.1 5 fest. The As Built survey/form board survey .
(Exhibit 2) received in the Building Department on 3/08/05 shows 10 feet side setback
on west side and 15 feet on east side, and was wrong. However, please note that the
house was permitted by the City of Port St. Lucie Building Department. This condition is
not the result of applicant but rather the surveyor. -

C) That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special -
privilege that is denied by this chapter to other lands, buildings, or structures, in the
same zoning district. ‘

a) Applicant response: The applicant states that these conditions already existed for 4
years, and a variance would allow seller to obtain a “clear title” and get proper ‘title
insurance’.

b) Staff evaluation: The staff conducted some research on similar variance requests,
and the actions were found out as follows.

(1) P92-86-Lot 1, Block 374, Section 13. The Planning and Zoning Board on 10/5/92
approved the variance of 2.7 feet on the rear yard setback to allow a rear yard setback
of 22.3 feet and also for the driveway encroached into the rear yard drainage and utility
easement on condition that future construction must comply with all applicable codes.

(2) P93-002-Lot 10, Block 2879, Section 40. The screened pool enclosure was
encroaching into the drainage and utility casement on the rear setback. The Planning
and Zoning Board on 3/1/93 unanimously approved the 1.6 foot variance request to
allow an 8.4 foot rear yard setback for an existing screened pool enclosure on
condition that they should contact the City Engineering Department to request an
abandonment of easement for the screened pool enclosure.

P10-155 Richard Scherer, LLC Variance Page 20f4
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(3) P99-206-Lot 29, Block 2, Villas of Sandpiper Bay, Unit 2. The Planning and Zoning
Board on 9/8/98 approved the variance of 8.3 feet to allow a rear yard setback of 6.7
feet for a proposed screened room on condition that a form board survey is required.to
be submitted to the Building Department prior to pouring the slab for the addition.

(4) P02-242-L.ot 23, Block 431, Section 3. The request was for a 5.5 foot variance to

" allow a setback of 44.5 feet from the mean high water line of the Coral Reef Waterway

for a proposed pool deck and screen enclosure. The Planning and Zoning Board on
10/7/02 approved the variance on condition that a form board survey is required to be -
submitted to the Building Department prior to construction of pool and deck, and to
provide a 15 feet native vegetation from the mean high water line. - ' Lo

(5) PO4-585—L0£ 28, BIo»c";k 460, Section 26. The Planning and Zoning Board:.on '2'/7_/05 A
approved the variance of 5.11 feet to permit a rear yard setback of 19.89 feet for the -

“existing single family residence with screen room.

(6) P08-055-Lot 6, Block 1105, Section 9. The request was for a variance of 13 feet to
allow a rear yard setback of 12 feet for an addition of a porch roof. The Zoning Board of

Appeals approved the variance on 5/9/08. g

(7) P10-072 Lot 14, Block 2808, Section 40. The request was (1) to grant a variance of
3.31 feet to allow a réar yard setback of 21.69 feet for an existing house to conformto
code and (2) to grant a variance of 0.88 feet to allow a rear yard setback of 9.12 feet .-
for an existing pool deck and screen enclosure to conform to code. The Planning and
Zoning Board on August 3, 2010 unanimously approved these variances. :

Granting the variance will confer on the appIiCant special privileges that are denied to
other structures, however, other variances similar in nature have been granted in the

past.

D) That literal interpretation of the provisions of the chapter would deprive the applicant
of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district under the

"terms of the chapter, and would work unnecessary and undue hardship on the

applicant.

a) Applicant response: The applicant states that he is unable to sell his house because
of “title issues’, and hence requests this variance.

b) Staff evaluation: The literal interpretation would not deprive the applicant of rights
enjoyed by others nor create undue hardship. The existing use of a single family home
could still be enjoyed by the applicant. However, staff agrees that the “clear title” issue
causes undue hardship.

E) That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building, or structure.

a) Applicant respohsé: Yés, as per city code that requires side setbacks is 10 feet,

‘home has only 3.85 feet, hence a variance of 6.15 feet is needed.

b) Staff evaluation: Staff agrees that the variances requested are minimum since the
structure is existing. This house has 21.5 feetonthe east side, instead of the required
minimum 10 feet side set back. It is understood that the form board survey was wrong. -
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F) That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and
purpose of the chapter and that the variance will not be injurious to the area involved or

otherwise detrimental to the public welfare. .

a) Applicant response: The applicant states that the house has been there for four
years and has not been detrimental to the public welfare.

b) Staff evaluation: Staff agrees that the requested variance is in harmony with the

general interest and purpose of the chapte_r,‘_-and not detrimental to the public welfare.

G) That there will be full compliance with any additional conditions and safeguards
which the Planning and Zoning Board or Zoning Administrator may prescribe, including
but not limited to reasonable time limits within which the action for which variance is

required shall be begun or completed, or bath. ~ . :

- a) Applicant-response: The applicant states that ",they will fully comply .with any = -

additional conditions. prescribed by the Planning and Zoning Board relating to this S

~ variance.
. b) Staff evaluation: The applicént has agreed to comply with-any additional c_ondviftions_.. -

" Other: The City Engineering Department had no objection to this variance application. -

The applicant has provided no objection Iett_ers from FPL, AT&T, Comcast and FL City .
Gas to 'the,abéndoh‘ment of the six feet easement located on the west side of this
property. The City Engineering Department is processing an abandonment of easement .

for 2.15 feet from 6 feet drainage easement on west side (Exhibit 4).

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

The Planning and Zoning Department_.finds the requests to be consistent with the
variance criteria as stipulated in Section 158.295(C) of the Zoning Code and

recommends approval of the variance.

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Any request for a variance that is denied by the Planning and
Zoning Board may be appealed to the City Council. Appeal applications are made
through the City Clerk’s office and must be submitted within 15 days after the

Planning and Zoning Board hearing.
Section 158.302 APPEAL FROM DECISION

A decision of the Planning and Zoning Board or the Zoning Administrator to deny or
approve a request for a variance may be appealed by an affected party with standing to
the Board of Zoning Appeals within 15 days of the date of the Planning and Zoning
Board’s or the Zoning Administrator’s decision; provided, that written notice ofthe appeal
shall be filed with the City Clerk within that period of time. Decisions by the Board of

Zoning Appeals, or unappealed decisions by the Planning and Zoning Board or Zoning

 Administrator, shall be considered final.
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VARIANCE we  12/3/10
APPLICATION NUMBER:
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE LOT 16 BLOCK 2192 P10—155
PLANNING & ZONING DEPT. CADD FILE NAME:
: PORT ST LUCIE SECTION 33 P10—155M
Prepared by:
GIS, Division of M.LS. PZ2008.DWG SCALE:1”=400’
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VARIANCE APPLICATION
CRTY OF zﬂz&‘r S7. LUCIE o QFF;:E USE DNLY
nil 10— 5%
‘\21 SWPort STn?_ucse Bivd. Planning D
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984 Fee (No-nrefundable LA 35_‘ o
< (772)871-5212 FAX: (772)B71-5124 ~ Reosipt#_) ok
Refer to *Fee Scheduke” for application fes. Make check payable to the “City of Port St. Lixie. Fee 13

ble tnless ap !maot%on is withdrawn prier fo uert;sn for the P ann and Zomgg

of ersh » dood, affi ),acupy
[ gmuwer;g and astgza?:ent addmslng m?:vl:" of thcip agach;? gr?taﬁa. ‘ n
| 'Nam. - Qm/}#}w&) A C///]_éf_, U Zé C o |
"__‘_;Address: 5726 S;c)y\/ .7 IJrF 9// Liste A/brﬂ g4 53%7

I “Telephoe No. _gy 475 57 // FaxMo QZ/ vg —837/

THORIZATION TO ACT AS &GENT]

APPLIGANT [IF OTHER THAN OWNER, ATTACH AUT

- Neme: | bt&zk HF&(\M(")FF ( QTTOR MEW FOP\ QPFU(’,AAW)
Address L 7.8 Ocean. /Bw\ _ SUART ElrnesnA .
'_Teala;shm‘_m. ._.77,;*,.’7-??/...? 19 FaxNo 77A~{?’70L~ 5 9 o
SUBJECT PROPERTY: ' |

 Legel Description: Qoeﬁ/éf LveiE SEcﬁ_o-u&- 33 : EL,C//)/, 9)‘?; uo‘T fg'
Parcel 1D. Number: 2430 60O 0428 cco| _ |
Address: 117 ens Eon8uee Lo Poo B F29S

Current Zoning Clessification 22 oo [T add

Description m‘ requested variange and a&phc&b\a ocndahmslmmmsﬁances pusiifying reguest {continue
on separate s if neceasary): Provide documentetion the attached variahoe criteria ave been

sl

SuDE d{?T(%MW /S /()ff/fr, h 7 @’(’Auv ot iumf =(NAS
(Y\R-mk&— , home hﬁ%ﬁ@@ﬁ(m(‘)’\eb 8 Feer 2
SETARCL S

\\3‘.‘_ b\‘\)&\; = : l = . .
D4 /W QS f%cmmﬁlfemm X /1/8lo
Signahre ﬂmpmmmt . T Hand Print Mame N 57 72 :

alure on this appicedion acknowledpes thata mrmﬁoam o‘fcomurremcyfnr :aquums public faciilse as rxaead 8 o

y
semae&% joct hiss nof yet been dedsrmined, Adequaecy of pullic fa not guaraniesd at this in -
dwalopmrg&ww precess, Adeguasy for pggﬁciadﬁ%qes %‘gﬁ%ﬁd gf@%%ezmmﬁm of conpunency anﬁﬁlmamg ?f

inal local dmlnpmam or:imm mey be macassary for based on o appl cation matsrial
submitted. A }tWEtFSHAﬂEWP’PLC’"FNNARAPPL{OTJQQW
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VARIANCES

e Planning and Zoning Board and Zoning Administrator authorze the varance
" fyom the prp%iwbns of ﬂgs chapler as will not be contrary gﬁe pubific interest when,
awing io speclal rondifions, a laral enforcement of he provisions wii resuft in
* Jnnecessary and undue hardship. In order fo mﬁhurgze-%y varianca from the terms of
{his chapter, the Planning and Zoning Board or Zoning ministrator will consider the .
variance crieris in § 458285 (G} 17 and consider your responses to the: following
when making & detarminston. o oo o

1) Posse explain specis condWions Bt Cruimstances tat exist which are paculiario
‘Eh%a lend, simcﬂra.sgr bubding Involved and which are not applisable 1o other lands, :
sfructures, or bulidings In iha._wneir:or;lngqc‘ibamct T ] T
e nre ko Speoal Clepmsrances, the \oaanclo.

o, sos huut i Ao, OS per Lo boARD SOrEY Whickh, pos N o
e l"ﬁ(’Dmr‘id",'OJ\dA\‘ kkﬁﬁ;&h@ﬁf\/'\\ﬁ@d; L Bold nes l\f:{)‘f‘. Cplegse &Qﬁ(kﬁ&d’@d} o
1R TR @ Bisase explain i these condiiois and ckmsnm\rjycas muﬁfrmnammsbyt‘he@‘/‘lle‘ —1 » R
N | Spphcart; " | e By e e
S ND L SRLEY NS

[ACORRECT.

(3) Plensa explaln how granting the wanam:a requester will nct confer on the applicant
spmmemsmmm Wb’oﬂhﬂl&:&,b@diﬂgammm

the same zoming districh, | , ‘ . L
" These Coidians have, AlREADNY EXIsTED Qfﬁ, 4 epgs. A

' ' - . I
yorancs oull allon) Gliek o Adnin o belear +idle,” BN
GET_PropeR Title, TNsum Nk '

() Plsgse expisin how a litend interpretation of the provisions of the chepier would
geprive the mgfr@mmmwmdbympmpﬂﬂasmmmzﬂnm
dhistiict under the femns of the chapler and would work unnecassary ant undue hardship

| on the epplicant, ) )p O E TD SE(L HOME AeCHOSE OF TITLE
TSRES ‘

(5) Please ilkstrate and sxplaln If the variarce reguasted s the minirum variance that
will make poasitie the reasonable use of the land, building, ar siructurs;

"‘/E\‘/ Qs._per (’ihi corle. dhak RFQ()) RES_SINE. SELBROSS
As (o feet vome s Onlu_ 3.84 Yeer, heate
A Voriaace, OF 6 05 Felr is NEEDED.
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vatiance wik be 0 hammony wilh the general ntent and
oﬁn!mﬂ o be inlarious 10 fhe afes

W%I“EWW the variance Wil not

fmuoived or atherwise to the publlc weliars; L
_/V\Q V\ON\F has alread u ilﬁe [;\9 QOV L |m>(f Qnlb, Ms .
“pes) '&ILLMH\JTN/ m |

£

(7) Plotish indicate maiﬂm will e fu Econ‘?ﬂﬂnw with any addidonal condiions
and safn Lards whith the Planning and Zaning Board or Zoning Administrator may
which the action for

» presr;ﬂba mcluding but not limited io mwnable fime nits withi W
. or both

ﬁd‘!
m Con ETTANCE, Wil e Mm, =

Y -
NP

in o WekmRE



RE: 1517 $.W. Edinburgh Dr.-
Port St Luciel,_ Florida

o L Rldw - ‘mhuu of Richard Scherer LLC authol ize  Derek Aronoﬁ ('1th)111¢=>/) to
R P rOCess: a variance application and 1o be present for any mu,LmOs mldung fo an casement
issue rervm ding the '1bovc Juewncccl plopcr’ty on my. behalf. : ~

This authoriza_tion alao ap; Jlies to abandonment if that is decided upon as the final course -
ol action to resolve this issue.

M ,

Dale /1// /6 / 20/ /)

Jald 12716/2010 | 1:1Y
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: y (Eonstruclion under this permit will be done n accordance with the new Florida Bui\d@_g_@de dated 03/01 /0_2)
. v : A FPS| COM
| CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE WEB SITE: HTTP:/[WWH.CITYOFPSL.

5 7{;/ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION _ [#azwo |

F PERMIT # 9 . rouor 34’ "(.UAOO"O :__OQ_?_’_L____
= i, %m@&,;‘“/ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ .
e l Lo
Y PEONE
. ), 2l 00400
| §%D bional® R whp G 33Ut
| ) - . L ) TONE o= 1 g e A O b s
e e L D
e Ko YR 1 AT 5P AR S
| i oo . e ey TP | IMPACT FEES BOLDED ;
I i 2T T T P i .
' E - wom(.l NEW ‘_J[ADDFIION__J?___IQ_LTEWON | 'omen ' . ‘»—‘;%ﬁ‘i.“’“ - Zﬂ)g\g
. 12974} o NS | RADON CHARGE AT

Y $
))/7" /| sic caRGE - TS |
s .
$

‘a! - u V%WD?R@& PUBLIC BUILOING

LIBRARY

- o oTSoRES . |_COUNTY PARKS
VALATION OF WORK: § R l____-——————
f ﬁf ﬁ 0 N—L—___‘ NOFC =
o At . oy -1 fovm 71l Nl i .
SFEGIAL CONDIIONS Al P OPRNORRVE RS E Yo, TECELLANEOUS CITY POLICE 132 .60

/-" i
ner : ModelHome | 1) L;;/

o
N by o
APP 4l CEPTE! 1 PLANS CHECKED 8Y IIAPPROVED FOR)SSUANCEBY . USE 20NE
i .
G0 243
Asi

N7 o bimer's or operatar's respansloilly 1o comply wih e provisions Of 5. 467.003,

& THIS AREA

SPECIAL APPROVALS-

Flonda Sietutes ond 3o nollty the Depariment of Environmental Protection of her of his intentions fo
! \emove asbasios, when applicable, in accordoncs with the state and tederal lov. REQUIRED SURB FEES
} SPALICATION 5 HERERY MADE TO OBIAIN A PERMIT 1O DO THE WORK AND INSTALLATIONS AS INDICATED.  BCITY WATER Q 9 $
‘ | CERTIFY THAT NO WORK OR INSTALLATION HAS COMMENCED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT AND  Beermererie —_
. THAT ALL WORK WILL BE PERFORMED TO MEET THE SIANDARDS OF ALLLAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION 5
; IN THE CITY OF PORT S LUCTE. ( UNDERSTAND THAT SEPARATE PERMITS MUST BE PULLED FOR EUECTRICAL  eiomic TANK PERM 7 T o
; HVAC, PLUMBING AND ENSULATION. } UNDERSEAND THAT THIS PERMT BECOMES NULL AND VOID IF WORK ND o l S - o”
‘ Of CONSTRICTION AUTHORIZED 15 NOT COMMERCED WITHIN3 MONTHS OR IF WORK OR CONSTRUCTION FSETBACKS TR TR T :
‘ 5 SUSPENDED OR ABANDORED. 16,0 1150 44 5 5.5
oSt
| UNDERSTAND THAT GRANTING: OF PERMIT DOES NOT PRESUME O GIVE AUTHORITY 10 VIOLATE OR
CANCEL ARY PROVISIONS OF ANY OTHER SIATE OR LOCAL LAW REGULATING CONSTRUCTION OR THE SURVEY
PERFORMANCE OF CONSTRUCTION.
| FIOT FLAN .
j OWNERS AFFIOAVIT: | certily ihal ol the foregoing Inforrnation Is accurote ond iha! all woik will b8
i Gone In complionce wilh ol opplicoble laws [egUICING conshuction ond zoning. EVEY, SHEET -
WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT GRADNG PLAN \
MAY RESULT IN YOURPAYING TWICE FOR |MPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. 718.1 38(7) o l
‘ JF YOU INTEND T OBTADAFINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATIORNEY & 13.0
‘ BEFORE RECQRDING ﬁ NOTCE OF COMMENCEMENT A Pa ‘
L) e W] TN (Heating St
A o] Nyt Wieaithg 3] RF. $:165
Signutue of Contractor {Date} Signature of Own\ ‘8‘&( WIS % FLOOD FAZARD i JONE .
AN s Y,
SSheiE bt
) SRS @Ry a0k [CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY HOLDER]
BT %530 ——'-——"""”—“qu:gg(p
‘ ;;.* § [ R :'k Conliaciot's Slale Certl callgg of (ation #:
- Z2%  oDw6  SF | EN
S Expirotion Date:
NOTAR P, ancla AUty T4 gt S S piration DAl B2l
o 7 V0,0 dog 0 oe (SRS
g|osto Cpntiacior, 03 fo Owret of o e et I Contragtors Cerilicalo of Compalency #:
5 = 5,060 SO A
- & | SWORN BEFORE ME ON THIS Rl DAY OF - 7y ,ﬁ; R APPLICATION APPROVED BY, ’
IS
3 PERMI VALDATION % M.C. ' ,}?\I’SH
| 3 » BAICH # D mem
______ — 5 A=
B 7HEN PROPERLY VALIDATED (N THIS SPACE THI5 18 YOUR DERMIT '

N
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™ TEGAL DESCRIPVION
10T 16 BLOCK 2192

PORT ST, LUCIE, SECTION THIRTY-THREE
PLAT BOOK 15, PAGES 1, TA-1Y
SAINT LUGIE GOUNTY, FLORIDA

/

91 08

AS BUILT

" DRAINAGE RIGHT-OF-HAY

% -@@Em B

AR 0 208

. eHemr__' o !

@ = 7D #0 Rebar NO CAP
(® = BET #2 Ravar KGAP

[2%: 1 LB
TARNAPOLSKY RES| DENCE

X0 ED{ HBURGH DR
PORT £T. LUCIE, FLORIDA

2
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é ' NBPe33132°E 6%,00! N 7/ .
2 gé | - ’ 20 _
) Eggg . TR
i o ( o 16 o 2 "'[ DRANAGE & UTILITY
§ p ‘ T oBLOCK 219 - T , | GASEMENT .
I AR
519 Rl 73T 578
i || | 1y 3
é g '
§ Loty .
B puock 2192 IN PLACE FORM BORD -
: ' TOP OF FORM % 93.3¢" . ) i z
‘.55935,'_ ' o . "s z o
2@ 55%5 é e E
ég Egg%“ g o 26.83" g
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H - - G/L EDINBURGH DRIVE gtzssggﬂzzhfl\:;m ohures 11" "

goaLe 120!
JAB NO. 4735=05 -
FIELD 8K, NO.

FIELD WORK DATR 818703

Gesrgs Aylar, Jr.,
788 SW Collsan Avenx
Fort st. Lucle, FL 34339
T72-385-4408
" Office & Fax Number
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" objections to the sa

JUDILIAL LIRCULT, IN AND FUR
COUNTY ¢ 5T LUCIE, STATE OF
FLORIDA - CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 08-CA-009763

‘ Y 5 (sJfic expeuted and filed a
. this ‘actior’ on Decémber 15th-2009, forthe_propert described heein—and—that-o
le have been filed within the time allowed for filing objections. :

at

" The following property in St Lucie County, Florida: _ '
LOT 16 BLOCK 2192 OF 'PORT ST. LUCIE SECTION THIRTY-THREE,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15, =
PAGES 1,1A TO 1V, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY,

FLORIDA.

WAS SOLDTO:

RICHARD SCHERER LLC
9535 SAN VITTORE ST.
AKE WO L F




INEAEE IR

e e mmmmmp T m 2 J e ————
PILE i 3436284 OR ™NOK 3166 PAGE 2547, Recorded 01/30/2010 at 01:01 PM

Doc Tax: S630. 00

N THE CIRCUIT COURT, NINETEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, TN AND FOR
COUNTY OF §7 LUCIE, STATE OF
FLORIDA -CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 08-CA-009763

| INDYMAGREDERAL BANK, ———-_

PJAINTIFF, N { : : .
)S L ) T AN e~
Ny s . CRUZ EF Al ‘ |
prfranDANTs — [ [ / 1k .

S CHRTIFICATE ORIELE"
\ 'Hw—urr(@)ncd E}lgrk SitheCourl dortifies That (sl;ﬁ:'iﬁcmcd and lilgdh [

- Sale~lo_this_actjor("on December | 5ib,~2009, for {he_property deseribed he-aiu-muLLha\»&
-objections to the sale have been Ried within {he time allqwcd for filing objections.

The following property in Si Lugie County, Florida: - )

LOT 16 BLOCK 2192 OF PORT ST. LUCIE SECTION THIRTY-THREE,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED TN PLAT RBOOK 15,
PAGES 1,1A TO 1V, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY,

FLORIDA.
WAS SOLD TO:
' RICHARD SCHERERLLC
9535 SAN VITTOREST.

: T / SAKE WORPHTFLIHET ™ |
1TNESS l}h@nd te seaf of n Decen bcr\Z‘)th, ?.?(Q)) >
Y g

™

| JOBERE-ETSM :
CLERK OF ARCUTT URT -
2y = ?/
A C «;A)

4 BY; —

——frepty @tk




KETCH AND LEGAL DES RIPTION 2 ¢
NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. Exhsbt +

CA Y DA e Al 7™ O 27

Jep R g E 5O
WAL
o b LaT b, BoeKzIA |
\,: S 1|
Y| 1] Y
SN N
Lor/7 v C AN
T - r . \Q LOo7 &5 I
\sz”vﬁ - | | J
Ao N '
NS Y
NEERE/R N
_ \\2//-,, AN T
\5————> | ’\ | -\\\3
N
Q' : %
N 3
N Q
~ E
T e 2557 E s Py )
M . R .
Y- JWE_ | galaE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A PORTION OF LOT 16, BLOCK 2192 PORT ST, LUCIE SECTION 33,
ACCORDING 10 THE PLAT THEREOF, RBCORDED IN FPLAT BOOZX 15, PAGE
1, 14 TO 1V OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST, LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA 10
- DESCRIDE THAT PORTION OF A &’ DRAINAGE/UTILITY. EASEMENTPER ~ ~ . . . : J

RECORD PLAT TO BE VACATED; BEING FURTHERMORE DECRIBED AS -
7 .
4/ T,
R. LAWSON SM 5723 DATE

FOLLOFS: THE EAST 2,15 OF THE WEST 6,00’ OF THE NORTH 45? O THE
CHAEL

SOUTH 70.6' THEREOR:
ABACUS LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

_ 389 -8.B. GASPARILLA AVE.
e o PORT ST.LUCIE,FLORIDA- 34983
/7‘2’ 336-9931. LB 70D

/=3 ’ 408 NOM&
_,74____.—-—' PAGE,@,__;

SCALE

F.B. —




CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Certification for Finished Floor Elevation for Living Asea, Non-Living area(s),
And Compliance With City of Port St. Lucie Setback Requirements.

Permit Number HSYEESS Conttactor or HOB ROYAL PROFESSIONAL
. BUILDERS, INC.

Property Address IS Sy g c\_\ r\\t)u.,\"?),iq DOrve
Legal Description  Secton or Unit 23 Blockcm Lot
Fl'ob'd Zone Information: Flood Zone X Community Panel Numbcr.120287'- L

If propetty is located in an AE or AH flood zone, a Flood Elevation Certificate must be completed
a5d returned-to this department. Base Flood Flevation for SFHA, NGVD/NAV
Finished Floor Elevation for proposed dwelling shall be 2 minitum of 6 inches above the

Base Flood Elevaton. T

1o

For Houses with Jepz‘w tanks: Tnoert S z‘ubouz‘E/evatz'on: ‘ N !Q
Add 18 incher to above

| F éL E gﬁ?y Finished Fllo'or Elevation (Living Mea) L,/ O "

Finished Floor Elevation (Garage) 30 t

{
Setbacks Front "25‘8’
™ , X .
Rear _ Y- Property is/is not subjecBERERER QA B T
158,202 Setback from Natural Body of Water. PERMIT #
Sides /0 md (5 : @5 48855
Zoning Approval of Setbacks (if requited) CPEeL-BLDG. DEPT.

FLA !
1 hereby cestify that I have tead and understand the above elevation and sgﬁaﬁEVJ EW DIV.

requirements as set forth herein and I shall be responsible for any financial or other

consequences of not complying with same.
MM

Signature of Contractor o HéB

This Department Does Not Sutvey Properties To Verify Setbacks. SETBACK
COMPLIANCE IS ASSUMED BUT NOT GUARANTEED THROUGH REVIEW OF .
SEALED SURVEY(S) SUBMITTED TO THIS DEPARTMENT. THIS DEPARTMENT
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE A SURVEY AT ANY TIME TO VERIFY
COMPLIANCE WITH CITY ORDINANCE. IT 1S THE PROPERTY OWNER’S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS.

Elevation Cestificate 2/24/2000
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RoyalProfess!

Roysl-Palriy. Besch

{ Project Report

Designed By: Julie Carter

Project Date: Saturday, September 17, 2005 6
Clint Name: Tarnapolsky ({36
Client Address: 1517 § W Edinburgh Dr Lot 16/2192/33 1\/

Client Gity: Port St Lucle Fi o (fj .
Company Name: Royal Professional Buliders

Company Representative: Julie Carter

Company Address: 8120 Belvedere Rd

Company Gity: West Palm Beach FI 33411

Company Phonet 561-798-0901

Company Fax: 564-790-6804

Company E-Mail Addresé: : JCARTER@ROYALPROBUILDERS.COM
Gompany Comment: i :

Reference City: “Fort Pierce, Florid

Daily Temperature Range: - ... Medium

Latitude: 27 Degrees

Elevation: 25 it

Altitude Factor:. 0.998 ..

Elevation Sensible Adj. Factor: - 1,000

Elevation Total Adj. Factor. 1.000

Elevation Heating Adj. Factor: 1.000

Elevation Heating Adj. Factor: 1.000
‘Qutdoor Outdoor indoor indoor Grains
Dry Bulb Wet Bulb Rel.Hum DryBulb  Difference

Winter: 42 0 30 72 3

Summer. g5 78 50 75 53

Check Figues h S FRE

Total Building Supply CFM: 1,400 CEM Per Square i
Square ft. of Room Area: 2,011 Square §t. Per Ton: © . 847
Volume (ft%) of Cond. Space: 17,781 er Rate (per hour): 47
Total Heating Required With Outside Air. 28,678 Biuh
Total Sensible Gain: 26,117 Btuh 74 %
Total Latent Gain: 9,287 Btuh 26 %
35,404 Btuh 2,95 Tons (Based On Sensible + Latent)

Total Cooling Required With Outside Air:

0656

341 Tons (Based On 70% Sensible Capacity)

NO‘ég;;E SR AN : ¥ 2 -
Calculations are based on ath edition of ACCA Manual J.
All computed results are estimatas as building use and weather may vary.
Be sure {o select a unit that meets both sensible and latent loads.

sm-nineta\Tarnapolsky 4755.thv




LALE AN ]

CORM 600A-2001

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 4755
- 4547 § W Edinburgh Dr Lot 16/2182/33

Builder: ROYAL PROFESSIONAU
Permitting Office:  PsL

8. Floor types .
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0,205.0p) R _
© b N/A ' o
c. NA
Wall types
a. Frame, Wood, Adjacent
b. Cancrete; Ext insul, Exterior -

o -

_ R=110,1933 8 _
R=120, 12526 & _

Address:

City, State: PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34984- Permit Number:  pSY 855

Owner: Tarnapolsky Jurisdiction Number: (,(12.90

Climate Zone: Central . ;

1. New construclion or existing ' New __ | 12 Cooling systems .

2. Single family or. multi-family Sinple family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 41.0 kBuwhr- -

3 Numbcrofunits,.ifmulti-fumily 1 : - : SEER: 13.00 . __

4 Numbérof Bedrooms - 4 __ boNA Coe TR I

5.0 Is this 8 worst case? . No __ | S

6. Conditioned floor area (%) o o o NIA F i i E - T

7 Gla;'area&;ype ) v' ‘Single Ponc Double Pane ___ | . ) g@P y, B
a. Clear glass, defauit U-factor 0.0 f2 oo s Heating systems g
b, Defaut tint ‘ 264.5 2 00f® __ | @ ElecricHeatPump Copr-34.0 kBwhr |-
¢. Labeled U or SHGC 0.0 8 0,02 ' ' .. HSPF: 865 __

b. N/A —_

¢ NIA % S

14. Bot water systems @
a; .Electric Resistance " 3Cap: 50.0 gallons -__

b. N/A &0@ @:5% Q%fﬁgxﬂﬁﬁo'gg""_

c. A - : -
d. N/A ' —- ¢ @ _
e. N/A <. Conservation credits ‘74<\ & %/}i% _
10. Ceiling types ‘ o (HR-Heat recovery, Solar I & &
a. Under Attie ~ . R=30.0, 2011018 DHP-Dedicated heat pump) ‘§®<@ & B
b. N/A ' | 15. HVACacredits =0 & @
c. N/A (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross venmaﬁc%:\\ . 5
11, Ducts B . HF-Whole house fan, L&;@’&
a. Sup: Une. Ret: Unc. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 1500 __ PT-Programmable Thermostat, 0 A _
b. N/A MZ-C-Multizone cooling, X |
MZ-H-Multizone heating) . ‘
|
L |
r Total as-built paints: 23630 |
| Glass/Floor Area: 0.13 ' .
l Total base points: 30131 PASS i

i
[

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered
by this calculation are in compliance with the Florida

Energy Code.
PREPAREDR BY;
DATE: Sl

JULIE CARTER
T

\T?eview of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code. :
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for :
compliance with Section 553.908

'| hereby certify that this building, agdesigned, is in _
compliance with the Florida Enegdy Cod Florida Statutes.
OWNER/AGENT: "l BUILDING OFFICIAL:

DATE: _SEP 172005 . _J DATE:

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCPB v3.30)




CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

ENGINEERING DEP

(772)871-5177 / (772)871-5282 FAX
*ﬂ:************w**x**#**

10 NOT ALTER THIS COVER SHEET*"

B

\——‘
N AR

YES

rRE RP- 25430} TOMEOWNER BUILDER:
0548888 ‘

BUILDER: Royal Brofessional Builders, inc.

N A AVAEI )

FAX. (B67) 700-6804 0= il

PHONE. (661) 798-0901

O T W 111115 » -

CONTACT: JULIE CARTER T EMAIL ¢ NI
1 L oo o i ETING
VIODEL HONE: (If yes, needs 10 go 1o Planning and Zoning first ~ we need approvalétél from them)
B > i
07S) . SIOCKPHASE . . SECTIONUNIT
' ‘ 16 - 2192 . i
ADDRESS:

1517 SW Edinburgh TX1Ve. S o o B
HEALTH DEPT #: TBOUTWVERT; E (u\&?%————'
S | 1) Lor

Circle » S B A ] .
lemELbT CORNERLOT‘ CURB/GUTTER ADD'L bvs_rY  POOL (NO.SPAS) CASH CHECK )

KQ_"  MINOR PLAN REJEGTION FEE \RESUBMETTE‘Q]

MAJOR PLAN REJECTION FEE #1 - #2 ; #3__ | 7@/5—5
N PER GOVERNING CITY ORDINANACE (in effect attime of payment) =7 7 _

FFE (Finish Floor Elevation)

LUCIE

PLAN REVISION FEE #1_-
~FEES PER GOVERNING CITY B88I

=

 cpsL-BLDG. DEPT.
PLAN REVIEW DIV. BY M DATE

D Since the proposed Tesidence will be built on 2 fots, the following Utility GO panies Must Be
notified in order to vacate the two 6’ side easements

Beliouth:  Gary Tefft, 460-4452 Adelphia: Bob Grant, 692-0010
FPL: Bobby Pierson, 337-7032

{ L

QOTHER: *

|AEng forms\ENGCVRSHT EFFECTIVE 11-01-2004.doc Tarnapolsky 4755



Picture showing the encroachment of 6.15 feet on west side




| Picture showing the 3.85 feet set back on west side |




Picture showing the 21.15 feet set back on east side
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Picture showing the front elevation of the house
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Foreign Account Number : 11515278

Ad # : 2236436

Ad Net Cost : $82.39

Name (Primary) : CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Company (Primary) : CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE ‘

Street 1 (Primary) : 121 SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD

City ‘(Primary) : PORT ST LUCIE

State (Primary) :  FL

ZIP (Primary) : 34984

Phone (Primary) . (772) 344-4390

Class Code : 9424SC - Notice of Meeting

Start Date : 2/7/2011

Stop Date : 2/7/2011

P a A : .

repayment Amount $0.00 |7 ow a side set-
\'pack of 3.85 feet for}i

Ad Sales Rep. : 190 - Barbara Wentzel l an existing house toy.
| corform to code.:

width : 1 NOTICEOF | P

PUBLIC HEARING | - | Appetari I
Depth : 112 i1 Howner: Rwhard_

The City, Councll o}
rthe City.of Port St

N_O‘_rlz:E-(;F ————— i Lugie ° servrng as thel
Board of Zoning A
PUBLIC HEARING _peals will conside
an appeal on Febr
ary '22; 2011, at

Scherer, LLC -
Applicant: Derek. Ar-’ :
onoﬁ Esquwe,PA S

The City Council of
the City of Port St.
Lucie serving as the p.m.; of :as closel
Boalrdvo/f.”Zonmg.dAp- th.er.eafter as bus
peals will consider . ‘ er'its atr P'o
ary 22, 2011, at 1:30 [ N

m., or as closely L
thereafter as busi-
ness permits, at Port
St. Lucie City Hall,
121 SW Port St. Lu-
cie Boulevard, Port
St, Lucie, Florida, as
follows:

1l lnterested p
Uy » ‘appeartat th
1meeting and
I “heard, with, re
iy he appeal

Zoning Appeal
#11-2

Legal Descrrptron
Lot 186, Blogck:219;
Port: St Lucre Sectl

‘:FNo s’renographrc re
{ cord by.4a certif
I court, reporter will
i made of the foreg
l'ing mewetin
i Accordrngly, |
1 person who ma
seek 1o~ ‘appeal ‘any.
| decision involving
the matters. noticed
“herein will be
ponsrble for-making
{ a verbatim record
the testimony &
evidence at sa
meeéting -upon - wWh
~any appesl rskto

Legal Description:

Lot 16, Block 2192,
Port St. Lucie Section
33

Location:

1517 SW Edinburgh
Drive, Port St. Lucie,
Florida

-Drive;: Port St Luc
-Florlda e

Actron Sought

Appesl the ‘decisi
| of the Planning
:Zoning ‘Board of Jg
“uary 4, 2011 ‘to deny :
granting a“variance
request. for: Richard

Action Sought:

Appeal the decision
of the Planning &
Zoning Board of Jan-
uary 4, 2011, to deny
granting a variance
request for Richard
Scherer, LLC to Sec-

tion 158.073(H)(2) of - i, Scherer,. LLC to Sec ~hased.
the City's Code for a tion 158.073({H}{2) ,
variance of 6.15 feet “the City's Code fo

to allow a side set- ) variance of 6 15

back of 3.85 feet for
an existing house to
conform to code,
P10-155.

Appellant:

Owner: Richard
Scherer, LLC

Applicant: Derek Ar-
onoff, Esquire, P.A.

Copies of the above
appeal documents



are available in the
City Clerk's office for
public inspection
Monday through Fri-
day between the
hours of 8:00 a.m.
and 4:30 p.m.
Interested parties
may appear at the
meeting and be
heard with respect to
the appeal.

No stenographic re-
cord by a certified
court reporter will be
made of the forego-
ing meeting.
Accordingly, any
person who may
seek to appeal any
decision involving
the matters noticed
herein will be re-
sponsible for making
a verbatim record of
the testimony and
evidence at said
meeting upon which
any appeal is to be
based.

Karen A. Phillips,
CcMC

City Clerk

Publish: February 7,
2011

2236436



COUPREOL

St. Lucie News Tribune Karen A. Phillips, City Clerk

Legal Advertising City Hall Plaza
Proof of Publication to: 121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.

Port St. Lucie, FL 34984
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City Council of the City of Port St. Lucie serving as the Board of Zoning
Appeals will consider an appeal on February 22, 2011, at 1:30 p.m., or as closely
thereafter as business permits, at Port St. Lucie City Hall, 121 SW Port St.
Lucie Boulevard, Port St. Lucie, Florida, as follows:

Zoning Appeal #11-2

Legal Description: Lot 16, Block 2192, Port St. Lucie Section 33
Location: 1517 SW Edinburgh Drive, Port St. Lucie, Florida
Action Sought: Appeal the decision of the Planning & Zoning Board of

January 4, 2011, to deny granting a variance request for
Richard Scherer, LLC to Section 158.073(H) (2) of the
City’s Code for a variance of 6.15 feet to allow a side
setback of 3.85 feet for an existing house to conform to
code, P10-155.

Appellant: owner: Richard Scherer, LLC
Applicant: Derek Aronoff, Esquire, P.A.

Copies of the above appeal documents are available in the City Clerk’s office for
public inspection Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30
p.m. Interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to
the appeal.

No stenographic. record by a certified court reporter will be made of the
foregoing meeting. Accordingly, any person who may seek to appeal any decisicn
involving the matters noticed herein will be responsible for making a verbatim
record of the testimony and evidence at said meeting upon which any appeal is to
be based.

Karen A. Phillips, CMC PUBLISH: February 7, 2011
City Clerk
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.’ Complete items 1,.2, and 3. Also complete

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION :

item 4 if’ Restricted Delivery Is desired.
“Print your name and address on the reverse .

COMPLETE THISSECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Slgnature

: ‘.."El,‘/meﬁ't
1 Addressee '

-:50'that we can return the cardto you.
“Attach this card to the back of- the mallplece :
“or onthe front if space permits:. .-

B. ‘Recelved by { Printed Nam

*| C.Date of Delivery..

rticle Addressed to:

[ Gertified Mall .. T1 Express'Mal,
'] Reglstered  * “[1'Retiirn'Recelptfor Merchandis
. 3 Insured Mail [1:C.0.D.

Service Type

4.. Restricted -‘Delivery? (Extra Fée)

ooO2 D493 B71E

. ‘DomesficReturnReceipt:

Gertited Feo ] -

Retur Recelpt Foe |
(Endorsement Requlrad)':

‘ Restriotetl Deilvery Fee ' =
(Endcrsememﬂequlred), :

Postaga ”$' L R

: Postmark
Here

?nluﬁlﬁgnénuné 0433 8715

Print youir hame and address o

‘oron: theifront space permlts

T dtis, S

50 that we can'return the card foyou. - - S B. Rppeived by (Printed Name)
Attach this card to the’back of the mallplece g é‘; a1/

x..’

L_.l Addressee ‘

-l

wapramers

Postmark
Here

$

5 2 8% 2
- O 1 [
w - B
& & =F o3
£ gC g
£E o
= R
o i
£8 . B
b= =
= =
B ¥

=

C. .Da{te o_f Delivery |

X "Artlcle Addressed +

1 D. Is delivery address /flfferent from item 17? O Yes .
1 YES, enter. delivery address below: - D No

3. Service Type
T Certified Mail - [ Express Mail

O Insured-Mail . - [1.C.0.D.

O Registered TJ Return Recelpt for Merchandlse i

|4, Restricted Dejlivery‘?’(EXtraFee)‘;i :D';Yes SR

‘Article Number
ransfer fmm servlce label)

orm 381‘1 February 2004

_ Domestic Return \Receipt R '02595-02M1540
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4 CiTY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
\- CITY CLERICS OFFICE
.. '121 SW Port St. L
- (F72) 871-5157

ucie Bivd. Port §t. Lucie, FL 34934 ’
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BASIS DOF BEARINC

sop S

. ABREVIATIDNSY

FD. - = FOUND

“(R) = RADIAL

[{o)) = CALCUL

© (M) 7 = MEASUR

(1 - = DEED O
(UN-R) = .UNREAD
1.R.C. = IRDN R
,P.C. = IRON P
M= CONCRE
" C, - = PDINT
.T: . = POINT
WR.C.- = POINT
:C.C, = POINT

"CURVAT
’,C.P, = PERMAM

- POINT

: -J:: L./UJE .= DRAINA

" MICHAEL R. LAWSE

EASEMENT, RIGHT-
SIMILAR MATTERS

. VISIBLE ON SITE,

ABSTRACT TITLE A
ATTDRNEY o

. THIS, SURVEY IS N
- RAISED 'SEAL DF A

‘:Jﬁhi§D1pTIdNAL A
©+" AND/DR FOUNDATIO
. LEGAL DESCRIPTID

_THIS SURVEY- IS F
"HEREDN, AND ND O

“OVNERSKIP OF FEN

ACCORDING TD THE
FLOOD - INSURANCE
COMMUNITY PANEL

© BASE ELEVATION..

LEG

. BOUNDARY SURVEY
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PREPARED IFi:XE('
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PAGE 7 ~
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REVISION:

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
| HEREBY CERTIFY TO' THE BEST OF MY BELIEF THAT
THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND ACCURATE, SUBJECT T0
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